## RESOLUTION #93

A RESOLUTION OPPOSING THE AMENDMENT OF THE COLUMBIA REGION ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENT LAND USE FRAMEWORK PLAN ENABLING THE CHANGE OF THE DESIGNATION OF URBAN AREAS TO FUTURE URBANIZABLE AREAS WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS

WHEREAS, The City of Wilsonville has adopted a comprehensive land use plan identifying various areas of growth and development and

WHEREAS, The Columbia Region Association of Governments have designated that area within the corporate City Limits as urban

WHEREAS, The City of Wilsonville is currently engaged in updating its comprehensive land use plan and development ordinances in compliance with Senate Bill 100 and

WHEREAS, The continued urbanization of the 5.92 square miles of Wilsonville would not have a reasonable impact on the C.R.A.G. Regional Plan and

WHEREAS, The change of the current urban designation could seriously impair the City of Wilsonville's local planning efforts and

WHEREAS, The City of Wilsonville has developed a systematic network of public utilities designed to service those properties within the City of Wilsonville and

WHEREAS, The City is in the process of developing a capital improvement program to facilitate the orderly growth and expansion of public utility/services as part of the community's planning process in compliance with Senate Bill 100 and

WHEREAS, The voters of Wilsonville have recently passed a \$500,000 Bond election for the purpose of expanding its water resource and delivery system for services to anticipated future growth within the City and

WHEREAS, The Council has awarded a bid for the expansion of the sewer treatment plant, now, therefore,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the City of Wilsonville, Oregon opposes the amendment to the Columbia Region Association of Governments Land Use Framework Plan Text, which would enable the change of the designation of certain areas within the corporate City Limits from urbanized to future urbanizable.

		ADOPTED 1	by th	e City	Council	at	a regular	meeting	thereof,	the	_21st_
day	of	November			, 19	77					

ATTEST:

DEANNA J. THOM - City Recorder

WILLIAM G LOWRIE - MAYOR